08/09/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201800819

201800817

201800810

201800799

201800739

201800794

201800813

201800818

201800800

201800734

201800762

201800802

201800791

201800744

201800746

201800754

201800797

Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building

182 PLUMMER AVE
(80705340000)

602 CONGRESS ST
(80102680000)

305 12TH ST
(80504590000)

321 E DOTY AVE
(81001520000)

505 DIECKHOFF ST
(80901260000)

1213 PRIMROSE LN
(80613220000)

616 S WESTERN AVE
(80702930000)

208 RIVA RIDGE LN
(80919720000)

321 E DOTY AVE
(81001520000)

123 LAUDAN BLVD
(80903050100)

357 BRANTWOOD CT
(80209510000)

1038 STERLING AVE
(80703150000)

1543 AMES ST
(80206930000)

660 CEDAR ST
(80102520200)

918 HUNT AVE
(80604110000)

1218 CAMERON CIR
(80606490102)

1415 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80206380000)

Andrea K. Clark
Christina Shepherd

John C. Merkel

Marvin J. Gossen
Bruce R. Krueger
Roger Oney

Leslie Schwandt
Ryan A. Goltz
Marvin J. Gossen
Jaime Leon

Gregory J. Howat
Bonnie J. Parmenter
Nicholas Valentine
Michael and Nitaya Turner
Trust

John P. Hurlbut
Agnes Dunsirn Trust

St Vincent De Paul Council
of Neenah-Menasha, Inc.

BRUESER CONSTRUCTION

HOBBS HOMES LLC

GREENWOOD PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

07/25/2018

07/25/2018

07/23/2018

07/20/2018

07/03/2018

07/18/2018

07/24/2018

07/25/2018

07/20/2018

07/02/2018

07/09/2018

07/25/2018

07/17/2018

07/05/2018

07/05/2018

07/06/2018

07/19/2018

$1,200
$2,100

$3,500

$6,000
$700
$800
$800
$800
$900
$1,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,800
$5,000
$5,000
$7,000

$62,000

8x16 deck on front of house.
7x28 deck on front of house

10x14 deck on front of house.
will extend under 8' from front
edge of house towards 12th.
Free standing due to stone face.
10x13 deck on rear of home.

8x10 plastic/resin shed in side
yard

8x10 plastic shed (no electric/no
foundation)

10x16 wood shed in rear yard

8x10 resin shed in rear yard
8X10 resin shed in rear yard
12x12 wood shed in rear yard
12x14 shed in rear yard

16x12 metal shed on a 18x13
concrete pad
6x10.5 deck in rear yard.

12x10 Shed in north east corner
of property 3 ft off property lines.
10x20 wood shed in rear yard.

14x12 attached deck on rear of
house

Tenant space renovation for
Home Town Pharmacy to
increase space taken from Child
Care Facility

Page 1 of 4



08/09/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

Templates

201800777

201800833

201800795

201800740

201800782

201800828

201800807

201800814

201800787

201800798

201800745

201800837

201800749

201800771

201800838

201800820

201800751

201800829

Commercial
Building

Demolition
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

213 NICOLET BLVD
(80303420000)

405 VAN ST
(80403570000)

1213 PRIMROSE LN
(80613220000)

500 S CHURCH ST
(81006030000)

1070 LAUREL CT
(80608030000)

320 W FOREST AVE
(80301640000)

529 WASHINGTON
AVE (80802760000)
1225 GREEN ACRES
LN (80612270000)
1338 WEDGEWOOD
LN (80619470000)
1111 HIGGINS AVE
(80904351100)

735 CHESTNUT ST
(80901210000)

1945 HENRY ST
(80205310000)

414 HEWITT ST
(80500290000)

1012 MEADOW LN
(80606720000)

114 LAKESHORE AVE
(80100140000)

802 HEWITT ST
(80502910000)

925 PANSY CT
(80104890400)

413 S CHURCH ST
(81005990000)

Youth-Go Inc

Birr Investments LLC
Roger Oney

Michael E. Harp
Beverly J. Berendsen
Patrick Berndt
Christine C. Knutson
Janet |. Rothe

David J. Dunning
Lynn A. Handrick
John L. Vatne

Bryan Smith

Jerome Glodowski

Justin C. Fickel

Mary Ellyn Wroblewski
Trust

Martin H. Pingel

Thomas R. Dunsirn

Sean R. Keepers

PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.

TORYS CONST. &
LANDSCAPING

LITTON CONSTRUCTION

MILLER MASONRY &
CONCRETE INC

07/12/2018

07/30/2018

07/18/2018

07/03/2018

07/13/2018

07/27/2018

07/23/2018

07/24/2018

07/16/2018

07/19/2018

07/05/2018

07/30/2018

07/06/2018

07/11/2018

07/30/2018

07/26/2018

07/06/2018

07/27/2018

$70,000

$4,000

$200

$500
$1,000
$1,428
$1,800
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,100

$2,700

$3,000
$4,000
$5,000
$5,000

$9,500

Remodel existing kitchen area.
Kitchen is considered residential
use and/or a warming kitchen so
commercial exhaust or grease
interceptors not required at this
time per discussions with
contractor and
Plumbing/Heating Inspector
Brown.

Remove existing garage

120ft of 6ft tall wood fence on
both sides of home
6 ft wooden fence - side yard

60ft of 4ft tall fence in rear of
home

6 ft tall vinyl fence across back
lot line and on left side of house.
6ft tall vinyl fence from front
corner of porch to the lot line
41t tall, chain-link fence in rear
yard

@220’ of 6' wood fence around
the perimeter of the backyard.
@113' of 4' chain link fence in
rear yard

100 ft of 5ft tall chainlink fence
on North property line.

6 ft wooden fence along back lot
line.

80' of 6ft tall wood fence along
East side of property, 3ft tall
wood fence in front yard (east
side of property)

4 ft chain link around backyard

6 ft wooden fence on north side
of property.

130’ of 6' vinyl fence in rear and
side yards

117" of 6' vinyl fence on right lot
line

excavating North side addition
wall and reinforce all 3 walls
(small addition)
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201800815

201800822

201800742

201800743

201800788

201800760

201800806

201800763

201800805

201800836

201800761

201800773

201800841

201800759

201800839

201800835

201800827

201800774

201800796

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Pool

Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Sign

219 W WINNECONNE
AVE (81006340000)

983 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605650000)

1106 WHITING CT
(80617290000)

122 CURTIS AVE
(80204360000)

125 LENNOX ST
(80202670000)

973 GROVE ST
(80901960000)

1506 PENDLETON RD
(80624000000)

101 S LAKE ST
(80700570000)
3312ND ST
(80303720000)

721 HIGGINS AVE
(80800650000)

321 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80401060000)

705 HEWITT ST
(80503490000)

300 BOND ST
(80302910000)
674 REED ST
(80803270000)

807 NICOLET BLVD
(80502850000)

405 VAN ST
(80403570000)

117 DIVISION ST
(80805410000)

429 S COMMERCIAL
ST (81005840000)

675 S GREEN BAY RD
(80706160201)

Shaye W. Sturgis
David Rogowski

Joe Flom

Erica D. Hill

Dora L. Fabian
Zachary Hayes

G Scott Gledhill
Erin Rae Shepard

The Dexter Group Trust

We Buy Houses Real
Estate Group LLC

Oscar Now Investments,
LLC

Karen M and John K Hovey

Trust

Aquila Investments, LLC

Rabe Living Trust

John Boyette
Birr Investments LLC
Christopher R. Jackson

Daniel R. Goggin Sr

Spring Creek Center LLC

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

ICS

LARSON'S HOME
IMPROVEMENTS

M.R. TEAS INC

ELITE SERVICE PARTNERS

HIPP CONSTRUCTION

WELHOUSE BUILDERS,INC.

AMERICAN GARAGE
BUILDERS

LARSON'S HOME
IMPROVEMENTS

WALL TO WALL
CONSTRUCTION

GILBERT GARAGES LLC

REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE,
INC

07/25/2018

07/26/2018

07/03/2018

07/03/2018

07/16/2018

07/09/2018

07/23/2018

07/10/2018

07/23/2018

07/30/2018

07/09/2018

07/11/2018

07/31/2018

07/09/2018

07/30/2018

07/30/2018

07/27/2018

07/11/2018

07/18/2018

$23,000

$45,000

$10,000
$150
$150
$200
$200
$300

$300

$300

$1,000

$5,000

$7,000

$23,000

$13,000

$15,000

$20,000

$15,525

$2,000

Excavating 3 wall rebuilding
block walls

10' feet excavation with beams
and patching interior.

Permanent 21' 52" high above
ground pool.

Storable pool 13' diameter will
be taken down when not in use
16' x 48" storable pool in rear
yard

14' x 43" diameter storable pool
in rear yard

16'x48" storable pool in rear
yard.

16' x 48" Storable pool in rear
yard

Replace 2 broken trusses while
roofing

Add Patio Door in Kitchen area

Repairing existing 8x12 front
porch due to rotted lumber.
Resupporting existing roof.
plumbing & and electrical only.
Building permit not needed.
Renovate bathroom and replace
some fixtures

removing walls to create a more
open concept to the first floor.

Add pitched roof and patio door
on existing rear porch. Also build
6 x 5 rear deck.

20x20 detached garage in rear
yard.

Build 20' x 20' garage

24x34 detached garage in rear
yard

Raze 18x20 Detached Garage &
Slab only not rebuilding at this
time.
12 x 3 wall mount sign for Don
Father Games relocated from
previous 1152 Westowne tenant
space
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Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
201800821 Sign 904 S GREEN BAY RD GB Minimart LLC, A COLORTECH OF 07/26/2018 $15,000 Replacing 79 SQFT upper pole
(80606430000) Wisconsin Limited Liability WISCONSIN,INC. sign with new 64 SQFT sign with
Company about 15 SQFT of electronic
display.
201800786 WUBPA 2507 WALLACE AVE Van's Realty & VAN'S REALTY AND 07/16/2018 $160,000 New 1 Story Home. Unfinished
(80217730000) Construction of Appleton, CONSTRUCTION Basement
Inc.
201800778 WUBPA 317 STOUT LN Jacobs Design Homes LLC JACOBS DESIGN HOMES 07/12/2018 $190,000 New 2 story home. Unfinished
(80217680000) basement
201800776 WUBPA 6796 WOODENSHOE Christopher Nesbit INTEGRITY CONSTRUCTION 07/12/2018 $361,886  New 2 Story Home. 677 Sq Ft
RD (81120660000) LLC finished in Basement.
Total Permits 58
Total Permits Valuation $1,129,339
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