Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800819	Accessory	182 PLUMMER AVE (80705340000)	Andrea K. Clark	BRUESER CONSTRUCTION	07/25/2018	\$1,200	8x16 deck on front of house.
201800817	Accessory	602 CONGRESS ST (80102680000)	Christina Shepherd		07/25/2018	\$2,100	7x28 deck on front of house
201800810	Accessory	305 12TH ST (80504590000)	John C. Merkel		07/23/2018	\$3,500	10x14 deck on front of house. will extend under 8' from front edge of house towards 12th. Free standing due to stone face.
201800799	Accessory	321 E DOTY AVE (81001520000)	Marvin J. Gossen		07/20/2018	\$6,000	10x13 deck on rear of home.
201800739	Accessory	505 DIECKHOFF ST (80901260000)	Bruce R. Krueger		07/03/2018	\$700	8x10 plastic/resin shed in side yard
201800794	Accessory	1213 PRIMROSE LN (80613220000)	Roger Oney		07/18/2018	\$800	8x10 plastic shed (no electric/no foundation)
201800813	Accessory	616 S WESTERN AVE (80702930000)	Leslie Schwandt		07/24/2018	\$800	10x16 wood shed in rear yard
201800818	Accessory	208 RIVA RIDGE LN (80919720000)	Ryan A. Goltz		07/25/2018	\$800	8x10 resin shed in rear yard
201800800	Accessory	321 E DOTY AVE (81001520000)	Marvin J. Gossen		07/20/2018	\$900	8X10 resin shed in rear yard
201800734	Accessory	123 LAUDAN BLVD (80903050100)	Jaime Leon		07/02/2018	\$1,000	12x12 wood shed in rear yard
201800762	Accessory	357 BRANTWOOD CT (80209510000)	Gregory J. Howat		07/09/2018	\$1,500	12x14 shed in rear yard
201800802	Accessory	1038 STERLING AVE (80703150000)	Bonnie J. Parmenter		07/25/2018	\$2,000	16x12 metal shed on a 18x13 concrete pad
201800791	Accessory	1543 AMES ST (80206930000)	Nicholas Valentine		07/17/2018	\$2,800	6x10.5 deck in rear yard.
201800744	Accessory	660 CEDAR ST (80102520200)	Michael and Nitaya Turner Trust		07/05/2018	\$5,000	12x10 Shed in north east corner of property 3 ft off property lines.
201800746	Accessory	918 HUNT AVE (80604110000)	John P. Hurlbut		07/05/2018	\$5,000	10x20 wood shed in rear yard.
201800754	Accessory	1218 CAMERON CIR (80606490102)	Agnes Dunsirn Trust	HOBBS HOMES LLC	07/06/2018	\$7,000	14x12 attached deck on rear of house
201800797	Commercial Building	1415 S COMMERCIAL ST (80206380000)	St Vincent De Paul Council of Neenah-Menasha, Inc.	GREENWOOD PROJECT MANAGEMENT	07/19/2018	\$62,000	Tenant space renovation for Home Town Pharmacy to increase space taken from Child Care Facility

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800777	Commercial Building	213 NICOLET BLVD (80303420000)	Youth-Go Inc	PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.	07/12/2018	\$70,000	Remodel existing kitchen area. Kitchen is considered residential use and/or a warming kitchen so commercial exhaust or grease interceptors not required at this time per discussions with contractor and Plumbing/Heating Inspector Brown.
201800833	Demolition	405 VAN ST (80403570000)	Birr Investments LLC	TORYS CONST. & LANDSCAPING	07/30/2018	\$4,000	Remove existing garage
201800795	Fence	1213 PRIMROSE LN (80613220000)	Roger Oney		07/18/2018	\$200	120ft of 6ft tall wood fence on both sides of home
201800740	Fence	500 S CHURCH ST (81006030000)	Michael E. Harp		07/03/2018	\$500	6 ft wooden fence - side yard
201800782	Fence	1070 LAUREL CT (80608030000)	Beverly J. Berendsen		07/13/2018	\$1,000	60ft of 4ft tall fence in rear of home
201800828	Fence	320 W FOREST AVE (80301640000)	Patrick Berndt		07/27/2018	\$1,428	6 ft tall vinyl fence across back lot line and on left side of house.
201800807	Fence	529 WASHINGTON AVE (80802760000)	Christine C. Knutson		07/23/2018	\$1,800	6ft tall vinyl fence from front corner of porch to the lot line
201800814	Fence	1225 GREEN ACRES LN (80612270000)	Janet I. Rothe	LITTON CONSTRUCTION	07/24/2018	\$2,000	4ft tall, chain-link fence in rear vard
201800787	Fence	1338 WEDGEWOOD LN (80619470000)	David J. Dunning		07/16/2018	\$2,000	@220' of 6' wood fence around the perimeter of the backyard.
201800798	Fence	1111 HIGGINS AVE (80904351100)	Lynn A. Handrick		07/19/2018	\$2,000	@113' of 4' chain link fence in rear yard
201800745	Fence	735 CHESTNUT ST (80901210000)	John L. Vatne		07/05/2018	\$2,000	100 ft of 5ft tall chainlink fence on North property line.
201800837	Fence	1945 HENRY ST (80205310000)	Bryan Smith		07/30/2018	\$2,100	6 ft wooden fence along back lot line.
201800749	Fence	414 HEWITT ST (80500290000)	Jerome Glodowski		07/06/2018	\$2,700	80' of 6ft tall wood fence along East side of property, 3ft tall wood fence in front yard (east side of property)
201800771	Fence	1012 MEADOW LN (80606720000)	Justin C. Fickel		07/11/2018	\$3,000	4 ft chain link around backyard
201800838	Fence	114 LAKESHORE AVE (80100140000)	Mary Ellyn Wroblewski Trust		07/30/2018	\$4,000	6 ft wooden fence on north side of property.
201800820	Fence	802 HEWITT ST (80502910000)	Martin H. Pingel		07/26/2018	\$5,000	130' of 6' vinyl fence in rear and side yards
201800751	Fence	925 PANSY CT (80104890400)	Thomas R. Dunsirn		07/06/2018	\$5,000	117' of 6' vinyl fence on right lot line
201800829	Foundation Repair	413 S CHURCH ST (81005990000)	Sean R. Keepers	MILLER MASONRY & CONCRETE INC	07/27/2018	\$9,500	excavating North side addition wall and reinforce all 3 walls (small addition)

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800815	Foundation Repair	219 W WINNECONNE AVE (81006340000)	Shaye W. Sturgis	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	07/25/2018	\$23,000	Excavating 3 wall rebuilding block walls
201800822	Foundation Repair	983 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605650000)	David Rogowski	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	07/26/2018	\$45,000	10' feet excavation with beams and patching interior.
201800742	•	1106 WHITING CT (80617290000)	Joe Flom		07/03/2018	\$10,000	Permanent 21' 52" high above ground pool.
201800743	Pool	122 CURTIS AVE (80204360000)	Erica D. Hill		07/03/2018	\$150	Storable pool 13' diameter will be taken down when not in use
201800788	Pool	125 LENNOX ST (80202670000)	Dora L. Fabian		07/16/2018	\$150	16' x 48" storable pool in rear yard
201800760	Pool	973 GROVE ST (80901960000)	Zachary Hayes		07/09/2018	\$200	14' x 43" diameter storable pool in rear yard
201800806	Pool	1506 PENDLETON RD (80624000000)	G Scott Gledhill		07/23/2018	\$200	16'x48" storable pool in rear yard.
201800763	Pool	101 S LAKE ST (80700570000)	Erin Rae Shepard		07/10/2018	\$300	16' x 48" Storable pool in rear yard
201800805	Residential Building	331 2ND ST (80303720000)	The Dexter Group Trust	ICS	07/23/2018	\$300	Replace 2 broken trusses while roofing
201800836	Residential Building	721 HIGGINS AVE (80800650000)	We Buy Houses Real Estate Group LLC	LARSON'S HOME IMPROVEMENTS	07/30/2018	\$300	Add Patio Door in Kitchen area
201800761	Residential Building	321 W WINNECONNE AVE (80401060000)	Oscar Now Investments, LLC	M.R. TEAS INC	07/09/2018	\$1,000	Repairing existing 8x12 front porch due to rotted lumber. Resupporting existing roof.
201800773	Residential Building	705 HEWITT ST (80503490000)	Karen M and John K Hovey Trust	ELITE SERVICE PARTNERS	07/11/2018	\$5,000	plumbing & and electrical only. Building permit not needed. Renovate bathroom and replace some fixtures
201800841	Residential Building	300 BOND ST (80302910000)	Aquila Investments, LLC	HIPP CONSTRUCTION	07/31/2018	\$7,000	removing walls to create a more open concept to the first floor.
201800759	Residential Building	674 REED ST (80803270000)	Rabe Living Trust	WELHOUSE BUILDERS,INC.	07/09/2018	\$23,000	Add pitched roof and patio door on existing rear porch. Also build 6 x 5 rear deck.
201800839	Residential Building	807 NICOLET BLVD (80502850000)	John Boyette	AMERICAN GARAGE BUILDERS	07/30/2018	\$13,000	20x20 detached garage in rear yard.
201800835	Residential Building	405 VAN ST (80403570000)	Birr Investments LLC	LARSON'S HOME IMPROVEMENTS	07/30/2018	\$15,000	Build 20' x 20' garage
201800827	Residential Building	117 DIVISION ST (80805410000)	Christopher R. Jackson	WALL TO WALL CONSTRUCTION	07/27/2018	\$20,000	24x34 detached garage in rear yard
201800774	Residential Building	429 S COMMERCIAL ST (81005840000)	Daniel R. Goggin Sr	GILBERT GARAGES LLC	07/11/2018	\$15,525	Raze 18x20 Detached Garage & Slab only not rebuilding at this time.
201800796	Sign	675 S GREEN BAY RD (80706160201)	Spring Creek Center LLC	REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE, INC	07/18/2018	\$2,000	12 x 3 wall mount sign for Don Father Games relocated from previous 1152 Westowne tenant space

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800821	Sign	904 S GREEN BAY RD (80606430000)	GB Minimart LLC, A Wisconsin Limited Liability Company	COLORTECH OF WISCONSIN,INC.	07/26/2018	\$15,000	Replacing 79 SQFT upper pole sign with new 64 SQFT sign with about 15 SQFT of electronic display.
201800786	8 WUBPA	2507 WALLACE AVE (80217730000)	Van's Realty & Construction of Appleton, Inc.	VAN'S REALTY AND CONSTRUCTION	07/16/2018	\$160,000	New 1 Story Home. Unfinished Basement
201800778	3 WUBPA	317 STOUT LN (80217680000)	Jacobs Design Homes LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	07/12/2018	\$190,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement
201800776	8 WUBPA	6796 WOODENSHOE RD (81120660000)	Christopher Nesbit	INTEGRITY CONSTRUCTION LLC	07/12/2018	\$361,886	New 2 Story Home. 677 Sq Ft finished in Basement.

Total Permits 58

Total Permits Valuation \$1,129,339